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BO680
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15900
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GUVIM

UTMAM
12000

(FACF)
3.4077

°

8.0
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BO682

BO684

4.2

DME REQUIRED

LLZ

IADO-110.7

BO612
12000

10 NM

315°

135°

148°

135°

22
5°

275°

356°

PROCEDURES, OR REQUIRED BY THE ATC.
IAP AND STAR THE IN ESTABLISHED SPEEDS THE WITH COMPLY NOT DO 

BOGOTA ARRIVALS WILL CANCEL THE APPROACH TO THOSE AIRCRAFT THAT

STAR, O LAS REQUERIDAS POR EL ATC.
Y IAP LOS EN ESTABLECIDAS VELOCIDAD DE RESTRICCIONES LAS INCUMPLAN 

QUE AERONAVES A APROXIMACIÓN LA CANCELARÁ LLEGADAS BOGOTÁ 

GNSS REQUIRED

RNAV-1

IADO or BOG

(FAP)

BO699

6.3

5

RW14R

MAX 215 KIAS

MAX 215 KIAS

SKR40

18500

GND

MAX 215 KIAS

20° MNM BANK ANGLE
UNTIL END OF TURN

MAX 185 KIASC
TR

NM TO THR RWY 14R

RDH 51
RWY 14R: 8348

REF HGT: ALT THR246810121416182022

13000
(4652)

BOG
VOR/DME

3.0°

W74°30'

N04°50'

N05°00'

N05°10'

W74°20' W74°10' W74°00'

N04°40'

ICAO INSTRUMENT APPROACH
CAT: A/B/C/D

ELDORADO

11150

CAT A/B

ILS

CAT I

2.5%

3%

OCA/H
(FT)

MA
Climb

Gradient

CAT C

OCA/H
(FT)

LCAT D/D

OCA/H
(FT)

8620 (272)

8580 (232)

8630 (282)

8600 (252)

600

550

1300

1200

650

600

1400

1300

700

600

1400

1300

8660 (312)

8620 (272)

9462

8934

4.5

135°

RW14RAMVES
(IAF/IF)

UTMAM
(FACF)

148°

BO612

12000

14100' - 15500'

12800' - 14100'

11500' - 12800'

10200' - 11500'

< - 8400'

8400' - 10200'

< -

15500'

8° W/22

1.3 DME BOG
11.3 DME IADO

AT 185 KIAS

AT 215 KIAS

AJUSTE VELOCIDAD:

C: MAX 155 KIAS
B: (AT) 185 KIAS
A: (AT) 215 KIAS

B

A

I A C

AD
Eldorado

FAP

135
°

GS (KT)

MIN:SEC

FT/MIN

90
07:32

480

110
06:10

580

130
05:13

690

150
04:31

800

180
03:46

960

200
03:23

1060

FAF to THR 11.3 NM

MISSED APPROACH:

C

7.3 DME BOG

MAX 155 KIAS

BO699

5.0 DME IADO

VAR/IEDR

BO680

(3652)

APROXIMACIÓN FRUSTRADA:

8570

8934

9170

ALS

FULL OUT

ALS

FULL OUT

ALS

FULL OUT

BOGOTÁ

ELEV. AD: 8358, THR 14R: 8348 

3°

Climb to 13000 on the RNAV(GNSS) missed approach track to AMVES Via BO680

APROXIMACIÓN POR INSTRUMENTOS OACI

En AMVES mantenga o siga instrucciones del ATC.

hacia AMVES vía BO680, KIAS MAX 185, vire derecha a BO682, BO684, GUVIM. MAX 185 KIAS turn right to, BO682, BO684, GUVIM. At AMVES hold or follow ATC instructions.

APP: Bogotá North Terminal 121.3 MHz / Alternate 120.3 MHz, Bogotá South Terminal 119.65 MHz / Alternate 120.65 MHz,
Bogotá West Terminal 119.95 MHz / Alternate 120.95 MHz, Bogotá Arrivals 119.5 MHz / Alternate 119.05 MHz, ATIS: 127.8 MHz.
TWR: ELDORADO North Tower 118.1 MHz / Alternate 118.35 MHz, ELDORADO South Tower 118.25 MHz / Alternate 118.35 MHz.

EJERCER PRECAUCIÓN AL E/SE, 
TERRENO MONTAÑOSO A 9800 FT
O SUPERIOR A PARTIR DE 20 NM 

DEL VOR BOG

Ascienda para 13000 en la trayectoría RNAV (GNSS) de aproximación frustrada

ILS Y RWY 14R

 135°


